
2019 – 2020 School Year 
 

Fall High School Sports 
Sport First Day of Practice Head Coach Head Coach’s Email 
Cheerleading August 12, 2019 Janna Arndt jarndt@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Cross Country August 12, 2019 Tyler Ketelsen tketelsen@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Cross Country August 12, 2019 Tyler Ketelsen tketelsen@masoncityschools.org 
Football (9th) August 12, 2019 Bryan Bjorklund bbjorklund@masoncityschools.org 
Football (10th) August 12, 2019 Roman Ott rott@masoncityschools.org 
Football (JV/Varsity) August 12, 2019 Brandon Krusey bkrusey@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Golf August 12, 2019 Jim Cornick jcornick@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Swimming August 12, 2019 Marty Van Ausdall mvanausdall@masoncityschools.org 
Volleyball (9th) August 12, 2019 Molly Marlin mmarlin@masoncityschools.org 
Volleyball (10th) August 12, 2019 Kerbee Gratz kgrats@masoncityschools.org 
Volleyball (JV/Varsity) August 12, 2019 Curt Klaahsen cklaahsen@masoncityschools.org 

 
 

Fall Middle School Sports 
Sport First Day of Practice Head Coach Head Coach’s Email 
Boys Cross Country (7th/8th) August 26, 2019 Andi Ludwig aludwig@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Cross Country (7th/8th) August 26, 2019 Heidi Wiese hwiese@masoncityschools.org 
Football (7th) August 26, 2019 Dylan Hall dhall@masoncityschools.org 
Football (8th) August 26, 2019 Chris Deets cdeets@masoncityschools.org 
Volleyball (7th) August 26, 2019 Ellen Gansen egansen@masoncityschools.org 
Volleyball (8th) August 26, 2019 Kassandra Drey kdrey@masoncityschools.org 

 
 

Winter High School Sports 
Sport First Day of Practice Head Coach Head Coach’s Email 
Boys Basketball (9th) November 18, 2019 Seth Wagner swagner@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Basketball (10th) November 18, 2019 Brian Niesen bniesen@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Basketball (JV/Varsity) November 18, 2019 Nick Trask ntrask@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Basketball (JV2) November 11, 2019 Britney Roe broe@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Basketball (JV) November 11, 2019 Kathleen Trask ktrask@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Basketball (Varsity) November 11, 2019 Curt Klaahsen cklaahsen@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Bowling November 11, 2019 Rich Patras rpatras@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Bowling November 11, 2019 Larry Collins lcollins@masoncityschools.org 
Cheerleading November 11, 2019 Janna Arndt jarndt@masoncityschools.org 
Dance Team November 11, 2019 Brenda Zimmerman  
Boys Swimming November 11, 2019 Steve Hugo  
Wrestling November 18, 2019 Dusty Rhodes drhodes@masoncityschools.org 

 
 

Winter Middle School Sports 
Sport First Day of Practice Head Coach Head Coach’s Email 
Girls Basketball (7th) October 28, 2019 Kassandra Drey kdrey@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Basketball (8th) October 28, 2019 Dave Rourke  
Wrestling (7th/8th) October 28, 2019 Jim Cornick jcornick@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Basketball (7th) January 6, 2020 Bryan Bjorklund bbjorklund@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Basketball (8th) January 6, 2020 Brandon Krusey bkrusey@masoncityschools.org 

 



 
 

Spring High School Sports 
Sport First Day of Practice Head Coach Head Coach’s Email 
Girls Golf March 16, 2020 Matt Evans mevans@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Soccer March 16, 2020 Bryan DeGabriele bdegabriele@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Soccer March 23, 2020 Shannon Dykstra sdykstra@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Tennis March 16, 2020 Pat Kruger pkruger@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Tennis March 16, 2020 Jim Cornick jcornick@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Track February 17, 2020 Tyler Ketelsen tketelsen@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Track February 17, 2020 Jim Lee jilee@masoncityschools.org 

 
 

Spring Middle School Sports 
Sport First Day of Practice Head Coach Head Coach’s Email 
Boys Track (7th) March 16, 2020 David DeLacy ddelacy@masoncityschools.org 
Boys Track (8th) March 16, 2020 Mike Glynn mglynn@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Track (7th) March 16, 2020 Ellen Gansen egansen@masoncityschools.org 
Girls Track (8th) March 16, 2020 Heidi Wiese hwiese@masoncityschools.org 

 
 

Summer High School Sports 
Sport First Day of Practice Head Coach Head Coach’s Email 
Baseball (9th) May 4, 2020 Chris Deets cdeets@masoncityschools.org 
Baseball (10th) May 4, 2020 Brian Niesen bniesen@masoncityschools.org 
Baseball (JV/Varsity) May 4, 2020 Troy Rood trood@masoncityschools.org 
Softball (9th) May 11, 2020 TBA  
Softball (JV/Varsity) May 11, 2020 Bob Horner  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



High School Clubs and Activities 
Club Advisor Sponsor Email 
Academic Decathlon Alia Yarrow ayarrow@masoncityschools.org 
*Anime & Manga Club Tara Brown tbrown@masoncityschools.org 
Art Club Alison Dannen adannen@masoncityschools.org 
Instrumental Music – Band Russ Kramer rkramer@masoncityschools.org 
Instrumental Music – Orchestra Malcolm Burke mburke@masoncityschools.org 
Best Buddies and Special Olympics Nicole Deal 

Sarah Bouska 
ndeal@masoncityschools.org 
sbouska@masoncityschools.org 

Drama Club Mary Alexander malexander@masoncityschools.org  
Dance Team Brenda Zimmerman call the athletic office to leave a message 
Industrial Technology Club Marty Van Ausdall mvanausdall@masoncityschools.org 
Model UN Matt Jensen mjensen@masoncityschools.org 
Mohawk Hockey   
Mohawk Mountain Bike Club Steve Bailey Steve.bailey21@gmail.com 
Mohawk Robotics Dr. Riesen riesenw@mercyhealth.com 
National Art Honor Society Alison Dannen adannen@masoncityschools.org 
National Honor Society Michelle Buseman mbuseman@masoncityschools.org 
Speech Team Mary Alexander malexander@masoncityschools.org 
Student Senate Laura Grommesh lgrommesh@masoncityschools.org 
Trap Shooting Adam Brock call the athletic office to leave a message 
Vocal Music (Choir) Joel Everist jeverist@masoncityschools.org 
Yearbook (Masonian) Stephanie Scholl sscholl@masoncityschools.org 
Youth Action Team (MC) Heather Jacobs hjacobs@masoncity.net 

*Student Led Clubs 
 
 
 
 

Middle School Clubs and Activities 
Club Advisor Sponsor Email 
Battle Of The Books Emily Petersen 

Laura Demuth 
eptersen@masoncityschools.org 
ldemuth@masoncityschools.org 

Best Buddies and Special Olympics Amanda Hill 
Paul Conner 

ahill@masoncityschools.org 
pconner@masoncityschools.org 

Chess Kelly Penn kpenn@masoncityschools.org 
Debate Club Dawn Balluff dballuff@masoncityschools.org 
Desired Truths Kelly Penn kpenn@masoncityschools.org 
Geography Bee Anna Pyle apyle@masoncityschools.org 
GSA Ashley Stout astout@masoncityschools.org 
Instrumental Music – Band Jill Dobel jdobel@masoncityschools.org 
Instrumental Music – Orchestra Lauren Jensen ljensen@masoncityschools.org 
Math Counts Deb Kuehne dkuehne@masoncityschools.org 
Mohawk Mountain Bike Club Steve Bailey Steve.bailey21@gmail.com 
PBIS – Student Group Jerry Siglin jsiglin@masoncityschools.org 
Robotics Ryan Dannen rdannen@masoncityschools.org 
Student Council Michelle Buseman mbuseman@masoncityschools.org 
Vocal Music (Choir) Melodee Reineke mreineke@masoncityschools.org 

 


